SURVIVOR REGISTRY NUMBER:

012483-19

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF BEAVERTON AND EDEN COMMUNITY CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE WITH AND INTO

THE FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF PORTLAND, OREGON

The First Church of Nazarene of Portland, Oregon, an Oregon nonprofit religious corporation with members, the surviving corporation in a merger effected pursuant to ORS Sections 65.481 through 65.504 (the "Merger"), submits the following articles of merger for filing (the "Articles of Merger").

- 1. The names and types of entities proposing to merge are the Church of Nazarene of Beaverton, an Oregon nonprofit religious corporation with members ("Beaverton Nazarene") and Eden Community Church of the Nazarene, an Oregon nonprofit religious corporation with members ("Eden Community Nazarene") (each, a "Terminating Corporation and collectively, the "Terminating Corporations"), with and into The First Church of Nazarene of Portland, Oregon, an Oregon nonprofit religious corporation with members ("Portland Nazarene" or "Surviving Corporation"). Beaverton's Oregon Registry Number is 030745-15. Eden Community Nazarene's Oregon Registry Number is 1090866-94. The Surviving Corporation's Oregon Registry Number is 012483-19.
- 2. The Terminating Corporations will merge with and into the Surviving Corporation, with the Surviving Corporation being the survivor of the merger.
- 3. A copy of the Plan of Merger ("Plan of Merger") is attached as Exhibit A.
- 4. The Articles of Merger and Plan of Merger were duly approved in accordance with ORS 65.487 by the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and were duly approved by the members of the Surviving Corporation, as follows:

Number of Members	Number of Votes Entitled to	Number of Votes Cast	Number of Votes Cast	
<u></u>	<u>be Cast</u>	for Plan	Against the Plan	
[INSERT]	[<mark>INSERT</mark>]	[<mark>INSERT</mark>]	[<mark>INSERT</mark>]	

5. The Articles of Merger and Plan of Merger were duly approved in accordance with ORS 65.487 by the majority of the directors of each of the Terminating Corporations, and were duly approved by the members of each of the Terminating Corporations, as follows:

Beaverton Nazarene:

Number of Members	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	Number of Votes Cast for Plan	Number of Votes Cast Against the Plan	
[INSERT]	[<mark>INSERT</mark>]	[INSERT]	[<mark>INSERT</mark>]	

Eden Community Nazarene:

Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of	
<u>Members</u>	<u>Votes Entitled to</u>	<u>Votes Cast</u>	Votes Cast	
	be Cast	<u>for Plan</u>	Against the Plan	
[INSERT] [INSERT]		[INSERT]	[INSERT]	

6.	The Merger shall be is effective as of April 1, 2020, or such later date as the date
Article	es of Merger are filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon.

Executed on March	, 2020.
-------------------	---------

THE FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE	CHURCH OF NAZARENE OF
OF PORTLAND, OREGON	BEAVERTON

By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Its:	Its:

EDEN COMMUNITY CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

By:			
Name:			
Its:			

Person to contact about this filing: Brenna Dickey (503) 224-5858

Exhibit A

Plan of Merger

[See attached.]